
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

January 5, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215
Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attention: Vikie Bailey-Goggins, Administrator
Regulatory and Technical Support

Re: Docket DE 200 - Renewable Adjustment Clause
Attestation for Seven Mile Hill - Updated

On December 31, 2008, PacifiCorp d.b.a Pacific Power filed an Attestation signed by Rob
Lasich, President ofPacifiCorp Energy, for the Seven Mile Hill wind resource. As required by
the Commission's approval of Advice No. 08-021/UE 200, the Attestation was filed by 12:00
p.m. (Noon) on December 31, 2008. As indicated in the filing, less than 100 percent of the
project turbines at Seven Mile Hill were producing power and connected to the transmission
facilities as of 10 a.m. on December 31, 2008. However, by 12:00 a.m. (midnight) on December
31, 2008, 100 percent of the project turbines were producing power and connected to the
transmission facilities. Pacific Power hereby submits an updated Attestation signed by Rob
Lasich for Seven Mile Hill. The signed original is being sent via overnight delivery.

Because the Seven Mile Hill resource was found prudent by the Commission in Order Nos. 08
548 and 08-554, concurrent with this filing the Company is making a separate tariff filing in
Advice 09-001 to include Seven Mile Hill in the rates in Schedule 202, Renewable Adjustment
Clause. The Company is requesting an effective date of January 21, 2009.

Questions on this matter may be directed to Joe1le Steward, Regulatory Manager, at (503) 813
5542.

Sincerely,

~dw\ t~l~cr/f,
Andrea L. Kelly .
Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures

Cc: Service List DE-200



In the Matter of

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UE200

ATTESTATION

1
2
3
4
5
6

PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER
2009 Renewable Adjustment Clause
Schedule 202

STATE OF UTAH )
) ss:

County of Salt Lake )

I, Rob Lasich, being duly sworn, say:

7

8

1.

2.

I am President ofPacifiCorp Energy.

In compliance with the approval of Advice No. 08-021, associated with

9 Docket UE 200, I attest to the following:

10 3. As of December 31, 2008, the Seven Mile Hill resource subject to Docket UE

11 200 was in service for commercial operation.

12 4. The Seven Mile Hill resource subject to Docket VE 200 has 66 turbines (100

13 percent of turbines) placed into service, producing power, under operational control of

14 PacifiCorp and connected to transmission facilities.

15 I I I

16 I I I

17 III

18 I I I

19 III

20 III

21 III

22 III

Page 1 - ATTESTATION



1 / / /

2 SIGNED this 2nd day of January, 2009.

Notary Public for Utah
My Commission Expires: 5(i2./WI :z.-.

J

TERESA L. LYON
NOTARY PUBUC.STATE OF UTAH

2712CENTERBROOK DR.
SALJ lAICE CRY, UT 84119

M Ccmm. . Q.4/2112012

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2nd day of January, 2009.

3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Page 2 - ATTESTATION



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 5th day of January, 2009, I caused to be served, via E-Mail and US
Mail (to those parties who have not waived paper service), a true and correct copy of the
foregoing document on the following named person(s) at his or her last-known addressees)
indicated below.

SERVICE LIST
UE-200

OPUC Dockets (W)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

Randall J. Falkenberg (C)
PMB 362
8343 Roswell Road
Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfirciaol.corn

Katherine A. McDowell (W) (C)
McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Ave, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
katherine(Q)mcd-law.com

John W. Stephens (W) (C)
Esler Stephens & Buckley
888 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97204-2021
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Douglas C. Tingey (W)
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC 13
Portland, OR 97204
doug. tingey@pgn.com

Oregon Dockets (W)
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondocketsr@pacificorp.com

Robert Jenks (W) (C)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Irion A. Sanger (C)
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Michael T. Weirich (C) (W)
Assistant Attorney General
Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St, NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirichuv,doj .state.or.us

Randall Dahlgreen (W)
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC 0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.filingsuv,pgn.com

Ryan Flynn (W) (C)
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97232
ryan.flynn@pacificorp.com

Judy Johnson (C)
Oregon Public Utility Commission
P.O.Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
Judy.johnson(cV,state.or.us



Ann English Gravatt (C) (W)
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205
AnnW>rnp.org

Lisa C. Schwartz (W) (C)
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
Lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us

Ken Dragoon (C) (W)
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205
kenrmrnp.org

Deborah Garcia (W) (C)
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
Deborah.garcia(2V,state.or.us

Co ~N\CAJ\I\ ~
Carrie Meyerr
Coordinator, Administrative Services


