

January 5, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission 550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215 Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attention: Vikie Bailey-Goggins, Administrator

Regulatory and Technical Support

Re: Docket UE 200 - Renewable Adjustment Clause

Attestation for Seven Mile Hill - Updated

On December 31, 2008, PacifiCorp d.b.a Pacific Power filed an Attestation signed by Rob Lasich, President of PacifiCorp Energy, for the Seven Mile Hill wind resource. As required by the Commission's approval of Advice No. 08-021/UE 200, the Attestation was filed by 12:00 p.m. (Noon) on December 31, 2008. As indicated in the filing, less than 100 percent of the project turbines at Seven Mile Hill were producing power and connected to the transmission facilities as of 10 a.m. on December 31, 2008. However, by 12:00 a.m. (midnight) on December 31, 2008, 100 percent of the project turbines were producing power and connected to the transmission facilities. Pacific Power hereby submits an updated Attestation signed by Rob Lasich for Seven Mile Hill. The signed original is being sent via overnight delivery.

Because the Seven Mile Hill resource was found prudent by the Commission in Order Nos. 08-548 and 08-554, concurrent with this filing the Company is making a separate tariff filing in Advice 09-001 to include Seven Mile Hill in the rates in Schedule 202, Renewable Adjustment Clause. The Company is requesting an effective date of January 21, 2009.

Questions on this matter may be directed to Joelle Steward, Regulatory Manager, at (503) 813-5542.

Sincerely,

Andrea L. Kelly

Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures

Cc: Service List UE-200

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UE 200

	In the Matte	er of	ATTESTATION
1 2 3 4 5 6	PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER 2009 Renewable Adjustment Clause Schedule 202		ATTESTATION
	STATE OF UTAH)) ss: County of Salt Lake) I, Rob Lasich, being duly sworn, say:		
7	1.	I am President of PacifiCorp Er	nergy.
8	2.	In compliance with the approva	al of Advice No. 08-021, associated with
9	Docket UE 200, I attest to the following:		
10	3.	As of December 31, 2008, the S	Seven Mile Hill resource subject to Docket UF
11	200 was in service for commercial operation.		
12	4.	The Seven Mile Hill resource su	ubject to Docket UE 200 has 66 turbines (100
13	percent of turbines) placed into service, producing power, under operational control of		
14	PacifiCorp and connected to transmission facilities.		
15	///		
16	///		
17	///		
18	///		
19	///		
20	///		
21	///		
22	///		

1	///
2	SIGNED this 2nd day of January, 2009.
3	
4	(oh) and
5	ROB/LASICH /
6	President, PacifiCorp Energy
7	
8	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2 nd day of January, 2009.
9 10	
11	
12	TERESA L. LYON
13	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH 2712 CENTERBROOK DR. SALVE AND THE STATE OF UTAH LILLAR THE STAT
14	SAIJ LAKE CITY, UT 84119 My Comm. Exp. 04/21/2012 Notary Public for Utah
15	My Commission Expires: 4/21/2012
	7 /

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 5th day of January, 2009, I caused to be served, via E-Mail and US Mail (to those parties who have not waived paper service), a true and correct copy of the foregoing document on the following named person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

SERVICE LIST UE-200

OPUC Dockets (W) Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 Broadway, Suite 308 Portland, OR 97205 dockets@oregoncub.org

Randall J. Falkenberg (C) PMB 362 8343 Roswell Road Sandy Springs, GA 30350 consultrfi@aol.com

Katherine A. McDowell (W) (C) McDowell & Rackner PC 520 SW Sixth Ave, Suite 830 Portland, OR 97204 katherine@mcd-law.com

John W. Stephens (W) (C) Esler Stephens & Buckley 888 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 700 Portland, OR 97204-2021 stephens@eslerstephens.com

Douglas C. Tingey (W)
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC 13
Portland, OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Oregon Dockets (W)
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Robert Jenks (W) (C) Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 Broadway, Suite 308 Portland, OR 97205 bob@oregoncub.org

Irion A. Sanger (C)
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Michael T. Weirich (C) (W) Assistant Attorney General Regulated Utility & Business Section 1162 Court St, NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Randall Dahlgreen (W)
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC 0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Ryan Flynn (W) (C) PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800 Portland, OR 97232 ryan.flynn@pacificorp.com

Judy Johnson (C)
Oregon Public Utility Commission
P.O.Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
Judy.johnson@state.or.us

Ann English Gravatt (C) (W) Renewable Northwest Project 917 SW Oak, Suite 303 Portland, OR 97205 Ann@rnp.org

Lisa C. Schwartz (W) (C) PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148 Lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us Ken Dragoon (C) (W) 917 SW Oak, Suite 303 Portland, OR 97205 ken@rnp.org

Deborah Garcia (W) (C) PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148 Deborah.garcia@state.or.us

Carrie Meyer

Coordinator, Administrative Services